30" ACT 100 m Rim Fire and Field Pistol State Championships
Held at SSPC-ACT
24t _26™ January 2025

CHAMPIONS
Open 4 Match Aggregate Matt Seears Merriganowry 143
Women’s Aggregate Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan PSQ 123
Junior Aggregate Lachlan Yule Muswellbrook 110
Open Field Pistol Aggregate [ain Yule Muswellbrook 57
Women’s Field Pistol Aggregate Judy Harding Metropolitan PSQ 51
Junior Field Pistol Aggregate Lachlan Yule Muswellbrook 25
Production Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan PSQ 40
Revolver Cheyne Fischer = SSPC-ACT 39
Standing Matt Seears Merriganowry 32
Unlimited Scott Dawson SSPC-ACT 37
Field Pistol Production Mick Arden Euroa 28
Field Pistol Production - AS [ain Yule Muswellbrook 31

Match Directors Thanks

A total of 39 competitors entered this event over the three days. Thanks for your participation and
support.

We wish to thank the following people:
e All range officers and line officers.
¢ Brian Marsden for Gun checks.
e Johanna Marsden for scoring.
e Cheyne Fischer, Scott Dawson, Wayne Christian and Kim Emery for preparing and setting up
the range for the competition.

Match Director and Organising Secretary

Z P=_.

Lou Forner

Johanna Marsden @ / < MMaQV\

Silhouette Scorer Brian Marsden i Ariea
29/01/2025 Judge “B” No. 367



Aggregate Top Surname

143
136
135
132
131
128
123
120
118
116
115
115
114
110
109
107
102
99
98
97
92
92
91
85
82
80
74
69
68
56
48
47
40
33
28
24
24
10

Aggregate Top

123
115
107
85
80
69
68
40
33
24
10

Seears
Yule
Dawson
Anderson
Emery
Fischer
Jackes
Arden
Anderson
Harding
Harding
Rigby
Christian
Yule
Forner
Mullen
Dawson
Brown
Marsden
Flanigan
Murray
Cooch
Borodzicz
Archibald
Seears
Broch
Vallance
Sinclair
Tobler
Slater
Davies
Mullen
Flanigan
Seears
Cruz
Molluso
Valance
Bannister

Surname
Jackes
Harding
Mullen
Archibald
Broch
Sinclair
Tobler
Flanigan
Seears
Valance
Bannister

100m Open Aggregate

Name Club Prod
Matt Merriganowry 40
lain Muswellbrook 40
Scott SSPC- ACT 39
Jason Narrabri 37
Kim Mt. Lindesay 38
Cheyne SSPC ACT 38
Kirsten Metropolitan PSQ 40
Mick Euroa 36
Tim Narrabri 30
John Metropolitan PSQ 31
Judy Metropolitan PSQ 37
Keith Merriganowry 34
Wayne SSPC ACT 33
Lachlan Muswellbrook 36
Lou SSPC ACT 30
Melinda Newcastle 35
Greg Armidale 34
Richard Kurrajong 32
Brian Newcastle 31
Les Bowral 25
Kirk Merriganowry 29
Peter Merriganowry 24
Billy dean Narrabri 33
Carmel Armidale 22
Harry Merriganowry 30
Lucy Merriganowry 33
Dean Bowral 16
Kayla Armidale 22
Mary Bowral 20
Gary Merriganowry 27
Paul SSPC ACT 25
Joshua Newcastle 19
Roxanne Bowral 16
Willa Merriganowry 16
Jasper Endeavour 9
Vince Endeavour 11
Ruby Bowral 8
Jacqui Bowral 0
100m Womens Aggregate

Name Club Prod

Kirsten Metropolitan PSQ 40

Judy Metropolitan PSQ 37

Melinda Newcastle 35

Carmel Armidale 22

Lucy Merriganowry 33

Kayla Armidale 22

Mary Bowral 20

Roxanne Bowral 16

Willa Merriganowry 16

Ruby Bowral 8

Jacqui Bowral 0

Rev

Rev
31
31
29
25
22
25
25
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Stan

Stand
19
25
24
21

14

15

10
10

Unli
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100m Juniors Aggregate

Aggregate Top Surname Name Club Prod Rev Stand Unli
110 0 Yule Lachlan Muswellbrook 36 29 24 21
82 0 Seears Harry Merriganowry 30 24 8 20
69 0 Sinclair Kayla Armidale 22 25 4 18
33 0 Seears Willa Merriganowry 16 4 5 8
28 0 Cruz Jasper Endeavour 9 11 2 6
24 0 Valance Ruby Bowral 8 6 10 0
Field Pistol Aggregate
Aggregate Surname Name Club Production Any Sight
57 Yule lain Muswellbrook 26 31
56 Seears Matt Merriganowry 27 29
56 Rigby Keith Merriganowry 27 29
56 Dawson Scott SSPC- ACT 26 30
56 Arden Mick Euroa 28 28
55 Christian Wayne SSPC ACT 25 30
53 Anderson Tim Narrabri 28 25
51 Harding Judy Metropolitan PSQ 25 26
50 Anderson Jason Narrabri 24 26
49 Emery Kim Mt. Lindesay 22 27
49 Murray Kirk Merriganowry 24 25
44 Mullen Melinda Newcastle 21 23
42 Harding John Metropolitan PSQ 15 27
42 Flanigan Les Bowral 19 23
39 Jackes Kirsten Metropolitan PSQ 18 21
37 Dawson Greg Armidale 19 18
35 Fischer Cheyne SSPC ACT 12 23
32 Archibald Carmel Armidale 14 18
32 Cooch Peter Merriganowry 11 21
29 Brown Richard Kurrajong 12 17
27 Forner Lou SSPC ACT 19 8
25 Yule Lachlan Muswellbrook 12 13
25 Borodzicz Billy dean Narrabri 14 11
24 Tobler Mary Bowral 12 12
15 Seears Harry Merriganowry 2 13
Ladies' Field Pistol Aggregate
Aggregate Surname Name Club Production Any Sight
51 Harding Judy Metropolitan PSQ 25 26
44 Mullen Melinda Newcastle 21 23
39 Jackes Kirsten Metropolitan PSQ 18 21
32 Archibald Carmel Armidale 14 18
24 Tobler Mary Bowral 12 12
Junior's Field Pistol Aggregate
Aggregate Surname Name Club Production Any Sight
25 Yule Lachlan Muswellbrook 12 13
15 Seears Harry Merriganowry 2 13



Name
Kirsten
lain
Matt
Scott
Kim
Cheyne
Judy
Jason
Lachlan
Mick
Melinda
Greg
Keith
Billy dean
Wayne
Lucy
Richard
John
Brian
Tim
Lou
Harry
Kirk
Gary
Paul
Les
Peter
Carmel
Kayla
Mary
Joshua
Willa
Roxanne
Dean
Vince
Jasper
Ruby

Name
Cheyne
Scott
lain
Kim
Matt
Tim
Keith
Jason
Mick
Lou
Judy
Kirsten
Greg
Richard
John
Les
Melinda
Lachlan

Surname
Jackes
Yule
Seears
Dawson
Emery
Fischer
Harding
Anderson
Yule
Arden
Mullen
Dawson
Rigby
Borodzicz
Christian
Broch
Brown
Harding
Marsden
Anderson
Forner
Seears
Murray
Slater
Davies
Flanigan
Cooch
Archibald
Sinclair
Tobler
Mullen
Seears
Flanigan
Vallance
Molluso
Cruz
Valance

Surname
Fischer
Dawson
Yule
Emery
Seears
Anderson
Rigby
Anderson
Arden
Forner
Harding
Jackes
Dawson
Brown
Harding
Flanigan
Mullen
Yule

100m Production Off Gun

Club Grad Grade Total Top Chick Pig Turk
Metropolitan PSQ INT 40 1 10 10 10
Muswellbrook INT 40 2 10 10 10
Merriganowry INT 40 3 10 10 10
SSPC- ACT INT 39 10 10 10
Mt. Lindesay INT 38 9 10 9
SSPC ACT INT 38 10 10 9
Metropolitan PSQ INT 37 10 9 9
Narrabri INT 37 10 10 9
Muswellbrook AAA 36 9 10 8
Euroa INT 36 10 10 8
Newcastle AAA 35 9 9 9
Armidale AAA 34 8 10 8
Merriganowry INT 34 10 10 8
Narrabri AAA 33 10 8 6
SSPC ACT INT 33 8 10 8
Merriganowry AAA 33 9 10 7
Kurrajong INT 32 10 10 7
Metropolitan PSQ INT 31 9 8 7
Newcastle AAA 31 10 8 6
Narrabri INT 30 8 10 5
SSPC ACT INT 30 10 10 4
Merriganowry AA 30 10 10 8
Merriganowry INT 29 8 8 6
Merriganowry AA 27 8 9 6
SSPC ACT AA 25 7 7 4
Bowral INT 25 9 6 6
Merriganowry AA 24 9 8 4
Armidale AA 22 4 8 3
Armidale A 22 6 5 5
Bowral AA 20 3 5 5
Newcastle AA 19 7 4 5
Merriganowry B 16 6 2 4
Bowral B 16 8 2 3
Bowral AA 16 6 6 2
Endeavour A 11 5 3 2
Endeavour B 9 3 2 1
Bowral B 8 2 4 1

100m Revolver Off Gun

Club Grad Grade Total Top Chick Pig Turk
SSPC ACT INT 39 10 10 9
SSPC- ACT INT 38 10 10 8
Muswellbrook INT 38 10 10 9
Mt. Lindesay INT 37 10 10 8
Merriganowry INT 36 9 10 9
Narrabri INT 36 10 10 9
Merriganowry INT 36 10 10 9
Narrabri INT 34 9 9 9
Euroa INT 33 10 8 10
SSPC ACT INT 32 9 9 8
Metropolitan PSQ INT 31 9 9 5
Metropolitan PSQ INT 31 9 9 7
Armidale AAA 30 9 7 5
Kurrajong INT 30 10 9 5
Metropolitan PSQ INT 30 10 10 5
Bowral INT 30 10 9 7
Newcastle AAA 29 8 9 5
Muswellbrook AA 29 8 10 5
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Dean
Wayne
Kayla
Mary
Carmel
Kirk
Harry
Peter
Brian
Lucy
Gary
Billy dean
Paul
Joshua
Jasper
Roxanne
Vince
Ruby
Willa

Name
Matt
Jason
lain
Peter
Wayne
Judy
Mick
Lachlan
Melinda
Brian
Tim
John
Kim
Kirk
Carmel
Scott
Greg
Lou
Kirsten
Keith
Billy dean
Les
Cheyne
Dean
Roxanne
Mary
Richard
Gary
Jacqui
Ruby
Lucy
Harry

Vallance
Christian
Sinclair
Tobler
Archibald
Murray
Seears
Cooch
Marsden
Broch
Slater
Borodzicz
Davies
Mullen
Cruz
Flanigan
Molluso
Valance
Seears

Surname
Seears
Anderson
Yule
Cooch
Christian
Harding
Arden
Yule
Mullen
Marsden
Anderson
Harding
Emery
Murray
Archibald
Dawson
Dawson
Forner
Jackes
Rigby
Borodzicz
Flanigan
Fischer
Vallance
Flanigan
Tobler
Brown
Slater
Bannister
Valance
Broch
Seears

Bowral AA 28 9 8 6
SSPC ACT INT 26 9 9 5
Armidale A 25 7 8 5
Bowral A 25 6 9 6
Armidale AA 25 10 6 6
Merriganowry AAA 24 7 7 5
Merriganowry AA 24 7 7 6
Merriganowry AA 23 7 6 6
Newcastle AAA 23 7 7 6
Merriganowry AAA 22 9 7 5
Merriganowry AA 19 6 5 3
Narrabri AAA 18 7 5 3
SSPC ACT B 17 5 7 2
Newcastle A 13 4 4 2
Endeavour B 11 4 2 1
Bowral B 9 4 4 1
Endeavour A 7 3 1 1
Bowral B 6 2 3 1
Merriganowry B 4 2 2 0
100m Standing Off Gun

Club Grad Grade Total Top Chick Pig Turk
Merriganowry INT 32 10 9 5
Narrabri AAA 27 7 7 6
Muswellbrook INT 25 9 6 3
Merriganowry AAA 25 8 7 4
SSPC ACT AAA 25 8 5 7
Metropolitan PSQ INT 25 9 7 4
Euroa AAA 24 8 8 3
Muswellbrook AAA 24 8 7 5
Newcastle INT 24 9 7 6
Newcastle INT 23 9 7 0
Narrabri INT 23 7 5 5
Metropolitan PSQ INT 23 8 7 3
Mt. Lindesay INT 22 6 7 2
Merriganowry AAA 21 5 7 2
Armidale AA 21 7 6 1
SSPC- ACT INT 21 6 8 2
Armidale AAA 20 8 3 3
SSPC ACT AAA 19 6 6 3
Metropolitan PSQ AAA 19 7 7 4
Merriganowry INT 18 7 4 4
Narrabri AA 18 5 7 3
Bowral AAA 17 3 5 3
SSPC ACT AA 17 5 6 3
Bowral A 16 7 5 3
Bowral A 15 6 5 2
Bowral A 14 5 5 1
Kurrajong AA 11 5 1 2
Merriganowry AA 10 4 5 0
Bowral A 10 5 4 1
Bowral B 10 8 1 1
Merriganowry AAA 8 3 2 1
Merriganowry A 8 3 3 0
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Paul
Willa
Kayla
Joshua
Jasper
Vince

Name
Scott
Matt
Jason
Kim
Cheyne
Kirsten
lain
John
Wayne
Tim
Lou
Keith
Mick
Richard
Les
Judy
Billy dean
Brian
Lachlan
Peter
Harry
Melinda
Kirk
Greg
Kayla
Carmel
Lucy
Dean
Joshua
Mary
Willa
Jasper
Vince

Name
Mick
Tim
Matt
Keith
Scott

Davies
Seears
Sinclair
Mullen
Cruz
Molluso

Surname
Dawson
Seears
Anderson
Emery
Fischer
Jackes
Yule
Harding
Christian
Anderson
Forner
Rigby
Arden
Brown
Flanigan
Harding
Borodzicz
Marsden
Yule
Cooch
Seears
Mullen
Murray
Dawson
Sinclair
Archibald
Broch
Vallance
Mullen
Tobler
Seears
Cruz
Molluso

Surname
Arden
Anderson
Seears
Rigby
Dawson

SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Armidale
Newcastle
Endeavour
Endeavour

100m Unlimited Off Gun

> >»>wm0o

N NW PR OTO

Club
SSPC- ACT
Merriganowry
Narrabri
Mt. Lindesay
SSPC ACT

Metropolitan PSQ

Muswellbrook

Grade Grade Total

INT
INT
AAA
INT
AAA
INT
AAA

Metropolitan PSQ AAA

SSPC ACT
Narrabri
SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Euroa
Kurrajong
Bowral

AAA
AAA

3

iggi

Metropolitan PSQ AAA

Narrabri
Newcastle
Muswellbrook
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Newcastle
Merriganowry
Armidale
Armidale
Armidale
Merriganowry
Bowral
Newcastle
Bowral
Merriganowry
Endeavour
Endeavour

Field Pistol Production Off Gun
Grad Grade

Club
Euroa
Narrabri
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
SSPC- ACT

www>>>;;w;;;>>;;;

INT
INT
INT
INT
INT

37
35
34
34
34
33
33
32
30
29
28
27
27
26
25
22
22
21
21
20
20
19
18
18
18
17
17
14
12

H O 00 ©

Total
28
28
27
27
26
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lain
Wayne
Judy
Kirk
Jason
Kim
Melinda
Lou

Les
Greg
Kirsten
John
Billy dean
Carmel
Richard
Lachlan
Mary
Cheyne
Peter
Harry

Name
lain
Scott
Wayne
Keith
Matt
Mick
Kim
John
Jason
Judy
Tim
Kirk
Melinda
Les
Cheyne
Kirsten
Peter
Carmel
Greg
Richard
Harry
Lachlan
Mary
Billy dean
Lou

Yule
Christian
Harding
Murray
Anderson
Emery
Mullen
Forner
Flanigan
Dawson
Jackes
Harding
Borodzicz
Archibald
Brown
Yule
Tobler
Fischer
Cooch
Seears

Surname
Yule
Dawson
Christian
Rigby
Seears
Arden
Emery
Harding
Anderson
Harding
Anderson
Murray
Mullen
Flanigan
Fischer
Jackes
Cooch
Archibald
Dawson
Brown
Seears
Yule
Tobler
Borodzicz
Forner

Muswellbrook
SSPC ACT

Metropolitan PSQ

Merriganowry
Narrabri

Mt. Lindesay
Newcastle
SSPC ACT
Bowral
Armidale

INT
AAA
INT

Metropolitan PSQ AAA

Metropolitan PSQ

Narrabri
Armidale
Kurrajong
Muswellbrook
Bowral

SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Merriganowry

Field Pistol Any Sight Off Gun
Grad Grade

INT

>§§>>§§§

Club

Muswellbrook INT
SSPC- ACT AAA
SSPC ACT AAA
Merriganowry AAA
Merriganowry INT
Euroa AAA
Mt. Lindesay INT
Metropolitan PSQ AAA
Narrabri AAA
Metropolitan PSQ AAA
Narrabri AAA
Merriganowry AA
Newcastle AAA
Bowral AAA
SSPC ACT AA
Metropolitan PSQ AA
Merriganowry A
Armidale AA
Armidale AAA
Kurrajong AA
Merriganowry A
Muswellbrook A
Bowral B
Narrabri A
SSPC ACT AAA

26
25
25
24
24
22
21
19
19
19
18
15
14
14
12
12
12
12
11

Total

31
30
30
29
29
28
27
27
26
26
25
25
23
23
23
21
21
18
18
17
13
13
12
11
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Name Surname
Grade INT
Kirsten Jackes
lain Yule
Matt Seears
Scott Dawson
Kim Emery
Cheyne Fischer
Judy Harding
Jason Anderson
Mick Arden
Keith Rigby
Wayne Christian
Richard Brown
John Harding
Tim Anderson
Lou Forner
Kirk Murray
Les Flanigan
Grade AAA
Lachlan Yule
Melinda Mullen
Greg Dawson
Billy dean Borodzicz
Lucy Broch
Brian Marsden
Grade AA
Harry Seears
Gary Slater
Paul Davies
Peter Cooch
Carmel Archibald
Mary Tobler
Joshua Mullen
Dean Vallance
Grade A
Kayla Sinclair
Vince Molluso
Grade B
Willa Seears
Roxanne Flanigan
Jasper Cruz
Ruby Valance

100m Production

Club

Metropolitan PSQ
Muswellbrook
Merriganowry
SSPC- ACT

Mt. Lindesay
SSPC ACT
Metropolitan PSQ
Narrabri

Euroa
Merriganowry
SSPC ACT
Kurrajong
Metropolitan PSQ
Narrabri

SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Bowral

Muswellbrook
Newcastle
Armidale
Narrabri
Merriganowry
Newcastle

Merriganowry
Merriganowry
SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Armidale
Bowral
Newcastle
Bowral

Armidale
Endeavour

Merriganowry
Bowral
Endeavour
Bowral

Grade Total Shoot

40 1
40 2
40 3
39
38
38
37
37
36
34
33
32
31
30
30
29
25

36
35
34
33
33
31

30
27
25
24
22
20
19
16

22
11

16
16

Chic

10
10
10
10
9
10
10
10
10
10
8
10
9
8
10
8
9
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Pig Turk Ram

10 10 10
10 10 10
10 10 10
10 10 9
10 9 10
10 9 9
9 9 9
10 9 8
10 8 8
10 8 6
10 8 7
10 7 5
8 7 7
10 5 7
10 4 6
8 6 7
6 6 4
10 8 9
9 9 8
10 8 8
8 6 9
10 7 7
8 6 7
10 8 2
9 6 4
7 4 7
8 4 3
8 3 7
5 5 7
4 5 3
6 2 2
5 5 6
3 2 1
2 4 4
2 3 3
2 1 3
4 1 1



100m Revolver

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chic Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 39 10 10 9 10
Scott Dawson SSPC- ACT 38 10 10 8 10
lain Yule Muswellbrook 38 10 10 9 9
Kim Emery Mt. Lindesay 37 10 10 8 9
Matt Seears Merriganowry 36 9 10 9 8
Tim Anderson Narrabri 36 10 10 9 7
Keith Rigby Merriganowry 36 10 10 9 7
Jason Anderson Narrabri 34 9 9 9 7
Mick Arden Euroa 33 10 8 10 5
Lou Forner SSPC ACT 32 9 9 8 6
Judy Harding Metropolitan PSQ 31 9 9 5 8
Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan PSQ 31 9 9 7 6
Richard Brown Kurrajong 30 10 9 5 6
John Harding Metropolitan PSQ 30 10 10 5 5
Les Flanigan Bowral 30 10 9 7 4
Wayne Christian SSPC ACT 26 9 9 5 3
Grade AAA
Greg Dawson Armidale 30 9 7 5 9
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 29 8 9 5 7
Kirk Murray Merriganowry 24 7 7 5 5
Brian Marsden Newcastle 23 7 7 6 3
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 22 9 7 5 1
Billy dean Borodzicz Narrabri 18 7 5 3 3
Grade AA
Lachlan Yule Muswellbrook 29 8 10 5 6
Dean Vallance Bowral 28 9 8 6 5
Carmel Archibald Armidale 25 10 6 6 3
Harry Seears Merriganowry 24 7 7 6 4
Peter Cooch Merriganowry 23 7 6 6 4
Gary Slater Merriganowry 19 6 5 3 5
Grade A
Kayla Sinclair Armidale 25 7 8 5 5
Mary Tobler Bowral 25 6 9 6 4
Joshua Mullen Newcastle 13 4 4 2 3
Vince Molluso Endeavour 7 3 1 1 2
Grade B
Paul Davies SSPC ACT 17 5 7 2 3
Jasper Cruz Endeavour 11 4 2 1 4
Roxanne Flanigan Bowral 9 4 4 1 0
Ruby Valance Bowral 6 2 3 1 0
Willa Seears Merriganowry 4 2 2 0 0



Name Surname
Grade INT
Matt Seears
lain Yule
Judy Harding
Melinda Mullen
Brian Marsden
Tim Anderson
John Harding
Kim Emery
Scott Dawson
Keith Rigby
Grade AAA
Jason Anderson
Peter Cooch
Wayne Christian
Mick Arden
Lachlan Yule
Kirk Murray
Greg Dawson
Lou Forner
Kirsten Jackes
Les Flanigan
Lucy Broch
Grade AA
Carmel Archibald
Billy dean Borodzicz
Cheyne Fischer
Richard Brown
Gary Slater
Grade A
Dean Vallance
Roxanne Flanigan
Mary Tobler
Jacqui Bannister
Harry Seears
Kayla Sinclair
Joshua Mullen
Vince Molluso
Grade B
Ruby Valance
Paul Davies
Willa Seears
Jasper Cruz

100m Standing

Club

Merriganowry
Muswellbrook
Metropolitan PSQ
Newcastle
Newcastle
Narrabri
Metropolitan PSQ
Mt. Lindesay
SSPC- ACT
Merriganowry

Narrabri
Merriganowry
SSPC ACT
Euroa
Muswellbrook
Merriganowry
Armidale
SSPC ACT
Metropolitan PSQ
Bowral
Merriganowry

Armidale
Narrabri
SSPC ACT
Kurrajong
Merriganowry

Bowral
Bowral
Bowral
Bowral
Merriganowry
Armidale
Newcastle
Endeavour

Bowral

SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Endeavour

Grade Total Shoot

32
25
25
24
23
23
23
22
21
18

27
25
25
24
24
21
20
19
19
17

21
18
17
11
10

10

Chic
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Name Surname
Grade INT
Scott Dawson
Matt Seears
Kim Emery
Kirsten Jackes
Grade AAA
Jason Anderson
Cheyne Fischer
lain Yule
John Harding
Wayne Christian
Tim Anderson
Mick Arden
Richard Brown
Judy Harding
Grade AA
Lou Forner
Keith Rigby
Les Flanigan
Billy dean  Borodzicz
Brian Marsden
Lachlan Yule
Melinda Mullen
Kirk Murray
Greg Dawson
Carmel Archibald
Lucy Broch
Grade A
Peter Cooch
Harry Seears
Dean Vallance
Joshua Mullen
Mary Tobler
Grade B
Kayla Sinclair
Willa Seears
Jasper Cruz
Vince Molluso

100m Unlimited

Club

SSPC- ACT
Merriganowry

Mt. Lindesay
Metropolitan PSQ

Narrabri

SSPC ACT
Muswellbrook
Metropolitan PSQ
SSPC ACT
Narrabri

Euroa

Kurrajong
Metropolitan PSQ

SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Bowral
Narrabri
Newcastle
Muswellbrook
Newcastle
Merriganowry
Armidale
Armidale
Merriganowry

Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Bowral
Newcastle
Bowral

Armidale
Merriganowry
Endeavour
Endeavour

Grade Total Shoot

11

37
35
34
33

34
34
33
32
30
29
27
26
22

28
27
25
22
21
21
19
18
18
17
17

20
20
14
12
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Name Surname
Grade INT
Tim Anderson
Mick Arden
Matt Seears
Keith Rigby
Scott Dawson
lain Yule
Judy Harding
Kim Emery
John Harding
Grade AAA
Wayne Christian
Kirk Murray
Jason Anderson
Melinda Mullen
Lou Forner
Les Flanigan
Greg Dawson
Kirsten Jackes
Cheyne Fischer
Grade AA
Billy dean Borodzicz
Carmel Archibald
Richard Brown
Peter Cooch
Grade A
Lachlan Yule
Mary Tobler
Harry Seears

Field Pistol Production

Club

Narrabri

Euroa
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
SSPC- ACT
Muswellbrook
Metropolitan PSQ
Mt. Lindesay
Metropolitan PSQ

SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Narrabri
Newcastle

SSPC ACT
Bowral

Armidale
Metropolitan PSQ
SSPC ACT

Narrabri
Armidale
Kurrajong
Merriganowry

Muswellbrook
Bowral
Merriganowry

Grade Total Shoot

12

28
28
27
27
26
26
25
22
15

25
24
24
21
19
19
19
18
12

14
14
12
11

12
12
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Name Surname
Grade INT
lain Yule
Matt Seears
Kim Emery
Grade AAA
Scott Dawson
Wayne Christian
Keith Rigby
Mick Arden
John Harding
Jason Anderson
Judy Harding
Tim Anderson
Melinda Mullen
Les Flanigan
Greg Dawson
Lou Forner
Grade AA
Kirk Murray
Cheyne Fischer
Kirsten Jackes
Carmel Archibald
Richard Brown
Grade A
Peter Cooch
Harry Seears
Lachlan Yule
Billy dean Borodzicz
Grade B
Mary Tobler

Field Pistol Any Sight

Grade Total Shoot

Club

Muswellbrook
Merriganowry
Mt. Lindesay

SSPC- ACT
SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Euroa
Metropolitan PSQ
Narrabri
Metropolitan PSQ
Narrabri
Newcastle

Bowral

Armidale

SSPC ACT

Merriganowry
SSPC ACT
Metropolitan PSQ
Armidale
Kurrajong

Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Muswellbrook
Narrabri

Bowral
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9 7 6
10 6 6
8 6 6
5 7 8
9 5 6
6 8 6
8 5 8
8 4 6
10 2 6
8 5 4
9 4 4
7 3 6
6 3 5
7 4 2
3 1 0
7 4 4
7 5 4
4 5 5
4 4 5
4 4 3

4 4 4
4 1 2
6 0 2
6 1 1
2 2 1



